Mr. Leonard submitted the following amendment:

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Section 11, line 11, after the word "capture," insert "except the Officers of the Fishery Force."

Which was adopted.

Mr. Seth submitted the following amendment:

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Section 13, line 5, strike out the word "October" and insert "September."

Which was read.

Mr. Colton submitted the following amendment to the amendment:

Section 13, line 4, strike out the word "May," and insert "June," and in line 5, same section, strike out "October," and insert "September."

The question recurring upon the amendment submitted by Mr. Colton,

It was rejected.

The amendment submitted by Mr. Seth,

Was then adopted.

Mr. McCosker submitted the following amendment:

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Section 15, line 19, strike out the words "two hundred," and insert "one hundred;" line 21, same section, strike out the words "or in the Penitentiary."

The amendments were severally read and adopted.

Mr. Thompson submitted the following amendment:

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Section 15, line 6, after the word "width," insert "and the figures at least six inches apart."

Which was adopted.

Mr. Gordy submitted the following amendment:

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Strike out section 16.

The question then recurring upon the adoption of the amendment,

Mr. Seth demanded the yeas and nays.